Jammu & Kashmir State Haj Committee Under Department of Haj & Augaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Extension Notice for submission of Haj Application Forms.

It is notified for the information of all the concerned that the last date for submission of Haj Application Forms for Haj-2018 has been extended upto 22-12-2017. All the prospective Haj Applicants are intimated to submit their Haj Application Forms by or before the last date i.e 22-12-2017.

Sd/-(S.Qamar Sajjad) KAS Executive Officer

No. Haj/2017/293 Dated: 07-12-2017

Copy to:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Revenue Deptt., New Secretariat, Jammu
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Joint Director Information Kashmir with the request that the press release may be given wide publicity both through Print and Electronic media.
- 4. Addl. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for Haj & Auqaf for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Incharge Programme, Sheharbeen.
- 6. Incharge Website.